## North Royalton Chamber of Commerce

13737 State Road • North Royalton Ohio 44133 Phone: 440-237-6180 • Fax: 440-237-6181

Email: info@nroyaltonchamber.com • Website: www.nroyaltonchamber.com

May 9, 2022

Dear Parade Participant:

The 2022 Annual North Royalton Community Festival will be held Friday, August 26, through Sunday, August 28. The Festival Parade will be celebrated on Sunday, August 28, assembling at St. Albert the Great Church, 6667 Wallings Road, beginning at 2:00 p.m. The Parade will step off at 3:00 p.m. and proceed on Wallings Road to Ridge Road, then south to the North Royalton High School parking lot.

Although changing facilities are not available, portable restrooms will be on site. Parish buildings will not be available for use, even if inclement weather prevails.

Please confirm your participation in the Parade by returning the form before August 1, 2022.

By participating in the Parade you are in agreement that our committee has the right to ask any parade participants to remove any language or items that are not appropriate to the viewing of our children, teens, adults, or the general public.

The goal is to make our Festival Parade a fun and enjoyable event for all. Thank you in advance for your participation in this event. If you have any questions, please call the Chamber of Commerce office (440) 237-6180.

Sincerely,

Aldo Filippelli President

## NORTH ROYALTON CHAMBER OF COMMERCE

13737 State Road • North Royalton Ohio 44133 • 440-237-6180 • FAX 440-237-6181Email: nroychamber@aol.com • Website: www.nroyaltonchamber.com

Please confirm your intent below to participate in our 2022 Parade. Return to us in the enclosed return envelope by August 1, 2022. We will send out detailed instructions two weeks before.

Yes, we would love to participate

## (Please Print)

Nature of your entry		
Unit Name	Email	
Leader		
Address	City	Zip
	(In Case of Cancellation)	
Daytime Phone	Weekend Phone	Unit Size

Disclaimer: I voluntarily agree to participate in the 2022 North Royalton Community Festival parade at my own risk and release and waive any claims, demands, damages, and actions against the organizers of the Festival, the City of North Royalton or the North Royalton Chamber of Commerce and their respective officers, directors, employees, elected officials, representatives, agents, successors and assigns. I, on behalf of myself, my representatives, agents, successors, assigns, and anyone participating with me in the parade do hereby further agree to indemnify and hold The Parade and Community Festival, its organizers, the City of North Royalton, and the North Royalton Chamber of Commerce and their respective officers, directors, employees, elected officials, representatives, agents, successors and assigns harmless from any claims or damages, including attorneys fees, for injuries or damage caused by me or anyone else participating with me. I will provide an adequate number of persons (as determined is the sole discretion of the North Royalton Chamber of Commerce) to distribute any permissible items to parade viewers. I further agree to refrain from distributing frozen treats, or other food, clothing or other materials from any car, truck or other vehicle, and will refrain from distributing leaflets or other materials to parade viewers or citizens, or from engaging in any conduct that may present a danger or risk of injury to any other person in the Festival Parade. Parade participants may only pass out candy by volunteers on foot, at the curb only, to prevent children from entering the roadway. No candy or other items are to be thrown from vehicles. I further agree to refrain from using water balloons and water cannons during the Parade, or other offensive items.

 $\sim$  By participating in the Parade, we agree that the North Royalton Chamber of Commerce has the right to ask any parade participant to remove any language or items that are deemed not appropriate to the viewing of children, teens, adults, or the general public. The North Royalton Chamber of Commerce has sole discretion regarding the appropriateness of parade entry content, and reserves the right to disallow any entry from participation, up to and including the day of the Parade and to determine whether the parade will occur based on weather conditions or any other reason.

I agree that the North Royalton Chamber of Commerce may exclude or remove me from the Parade for any violations of the above policies.

By checking Yes, I acknowledge on behalf of myself and my organization that I represent in this matter to have read and agree to the abovecaptioned terms, including, without limitation, the Disclaimer.

Yes, I accept these terms	Ohio Driver's License Number	
Signed	Date	
	Dute	